1.  All measurements in a 50-ohm system unless otherwise specified.  External DC blocking capacitors are required on all RF Ports.
2.  VCC = +3.3 V @ 50 µA Max.  VCTL = 0 V to +2.25 V @ 50 µA Max.
Functional Schematic
2.25 Volt Voltage Variable Absorptive
Attenuator, 42 dB, 1.8 - 2.5 GHz
Lead Free
**
Le

  Europe:  Tel. +44 (1908) 574 200,  Fax +44 (1908) 574 300
2
Ordering Information 5
Part Number Package
MAAVSS0001 SOT-25 Lead Free Plastic Package
MAAVSS0001TR 1000 Piece Tape and Reel
MAAVSS0001TR-3000 3000 Piece Tape and Reel
MAAVSS0001SMB Sample Test Board (Includes 5 Samples)
SOT-25 3
3.  See JEDEC MO-178 VAR AA for additional dimensions and tolerances.
Absolute Maximum Ratings 4
@ TA = +25°C (unless otherwise specified)